EPI-LX-R 4/17/12                    1/2
One (1) power supply
Four (4) self-drilling screws (#8-18)
Four (4) recessed bumpers
Description
1.
Supplied Parts
EPI-LX-R

Phone: (314) 426-3555
Toll-free: (877) STEP-TEC
Fax: (314) 426-3556
E-mail: info@electroplastics.comwww.electroplastics.com
Warranty & Approvals
10.
Customer Assistance
11.
Service Panel
Circuit Breaker
2
Two-Pole Switch
(Optional – Recommended)
Circuit protection:  Circuit breakers on primary and on secondary
Enclosure:  For indoor use only
Wire gauge (EPI-100/110 PCB):  14 to 10 AWG (2.5 to 6 mm2)
Wire gauge (EPI-210 PCB):   20 to 14 AWG (0.5 to 2.5 mm2)
Maximum signal load:   2.5 A / 24 VAC
To 3-Wire, Low Voltage
Thermostat (24 VAC) 

COM
TRG
GND
SLV
Slave
EPI-LX-R
COM
TRG
...(Example)
Delay = 1.5 seconds Delay = 1.5 seconds
Model
Circuit I.D. Maximum
Output
Max. Capacity Per Circuit
X A B C Constant Load Variable Load*
EPI-LX-R-250   1 x 250 VA 80% 90%
EPI-LX-R-500   1 x 500 VA 80% 90%
EPI-LX-R-1000     2 x 500 VA 80% 90%
EPI-LX-R-1500     3 x 500 VA 80% 90%
Model
Primary Circuit Breaker Secondary Circuit Breaker
120 VAC 208 VAC 230 VAC 12 VAC 24 VAC
EPI-LX-R-250 5A  2.5A 1 x 25A 1 x 15A
EPI-LX-R-500 10A 5A 5A  1 x 25A
EPI-LX-R-1000 15A 10A 10A  2 x 25A
EPI-LX-R-1500 20A 15A 15A  3 x 25A
Model
Height "H" Weight
in mm lb kg